
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā

Game summary
Date: 14.09.2024 Location: Valmieras OC ledus halleStart time: 14:00 End time: 15:05 Spec.: Game No.: 4

Valmieras Sporta skola HC Vipers Tallinn5 : 3
(2:1, 0:2, 3:0)

Referees Linespersons
ŠELDERS Andis, SPROĢIS Jānis  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 2 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 2 2:00 : 0:00 1 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 0 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 6 4:14 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 3 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 2 3:46 : 0:00 1 : 0 0 : 0

Total 5 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 10 10:00 : 0:00 2 : 0 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  VIP  16 POGORELOVA Arina Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  VAL  21 ROSTOKS Hugo Goalkeeper in
Goal 03:36 0:1 VIP EQ 21 JELISSEJEV Artjom  

Goal 09:02 1:1 VAL EQ 15 RASLAVS Helmuts CAPS Rolands #35, DĀBOLIŅŠ Roberts
#8

Pen. 09:38 11:38 VIP  77 PESSOTŠINSKI Mihhail Tripping
Goal 11:23 2:1 VAL PP1 7 KAMŠS Aleksandrs  

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 13:47 2:2 VIP EQ 77 PESSOTŠINSKI Mihhail REINOL Ernest #78
Pen. 15:32 17:32 VIP  35 GUROV Milian High sticking
Pen. 17:48 19:48 VIP  17 UHABAKIN Sten Marten Tripping
Goal 21:45 2:3 VIP EQ 78 REINOL Ernest JELISSEJEV Artjom #21
Pen. 23:46 25:46 VIP  86 BAKŠEJEV Timofei Slashing
GK 24:00  VAL  21 ROSTOKS Hugo Goalkeeper out
GK 24:00  VAL  30 NAUDIŅŠ Aleksandrs Heidars Goalkeeper in

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 25:24 3:3 VAL PP1 7 KAMŠS Aleksandrs RASLAVS Helmuts #15, CAPS Rolands
#35

Goal 26:47 4:3 VAL EQ 8 DĀBOLIŅŠ Roberts CAPS Rolands #35

Goal 31:41 5:3 VAL EQ 35 CAPS Rolands IVANOVS Krišs #18, RASLAVS Helmuts
#15

Pen. 33:06 35:06 VIP  97 PETROVITS Erik Slashing
GK 36:00  VAL  30 NAUDIŅŠ Aleksandrs Heidars Goalkeeper out
GK 36:00  VIP  16 POGORELOVA Arina Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
Valmieras Sporta skola
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

21 ROSTOKS Hugo 0 0 0.00 24:00
30 NAUDIŅŠ Aleksandrs Heidars0 0 0.00 12:00

HC Vipers Tallinn
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

16 POGORELOVA Arina 0 0 0.00 36:00

Team statistics

Valmieras Sporta skola (VAL) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

5 F VOIEIKOV Kyrill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F KAMŠS Aleksandrs 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F DĀBOLIŅŠ Roberts 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F JACKĒVIČS Ralfs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F GRINBERGS Olafs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F GRĀVELIS Mārtiņš 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F RASLAVS Helmuts 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 D JUKĀMS Kārlis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F TUULA Artur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F IVANOVS Krišs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F JUKĀMS Valters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 F KANAŠNIEKS Olivers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 D BRANTS Jēkabs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F ONTENSONS Rojs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

35 F CAPS Rolands 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 5 7 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: ŽAGARIŅŠ Lauris

HC Vipers Tallinn (VIP) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

15 D BARBÕŠEV Egor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 D UHABAKIN Sten Marten 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F PIVOVAROV Robert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 D JELISSEJEV Artjom 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 F MALJUGA Damir 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

35 D GUROV Milian 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

77 F PESSOTŠINSKI Mihhail 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

78 F REINOL Ernest 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

86 F BAKŠEJEV Timofei 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

97 F PETROVITS Erik 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 3 2 5 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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